Alabama law.
CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT PREVENTION BOARD ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 185-X-3 MANAGEMENT OF THE TRUST FUND

TABLE OF CONTENTS

185-X-301	Name And Purpose
185-X-302	Receipt Of Funds
185-X-303	Deposit Of Funds
185-X-304	Access To And Control Of The Children's
	Trust Fund

185-X-3-.01 Name And Purpose.

The Children's Trust Fund is created for the primary purpose of encouraging the direct provision of services to prevent child abuse and neglect.

Author: Mark N. Chambless

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, § 26-16-30(a).

History: Emergency rule filed August 5, 1985. Permanent rule

filed August 5, 1985.

185-X-3-.02 Receipt Of Funds.

- (1) Funds shall be received through the State Income Tax Refund Designation program as set forth in Code of Ala. 1975, § 26-16-31.
- (2) The Board shall accept funds, appropriations, grants and any other source of monies donated to the Children's Trust Fund.

Author: Mark N. Chambless

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §\$26-16-8, 26-16-31. History: Emergency rule filed August 5, 1985. Permanent rule filed August 5, 1985.

185-X-3-.03 Deposit Of Funds.

All funds received from whatsoever source shall be deposited into the general fund of the State Treasury and credited to the Children's Trust Fund.

Author: Mark N. Chambless

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, § 26-16-32.

History: Emergency rule filed August 5, 1985. Permanent rule filed August 5, 1985.

185-X-3-.04 Access To And Control Of The Children's Trust Fund.

All funds contained in the Children's Trust Fund shall be continuously appropriated to the Board. The Board shall have access to and control of the monies in said fund.

Author: Mark N. Chambless

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §26-16-32.

History: Emergency rule filed August 5, 1985. Permanent rule filed August 5, 1985.